

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8577 OF 2003

DEVENDRANATH K. BHIWANDKAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREMLABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states
that appellant Nos. 1 and 2 have passed away.

List after four weeks during which time substitution
application may be filed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master